

ME-17/18



नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स
National Insurance

Trusted Since 1906

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule - Amartya Shiksha Yojana	
Policy Number: 270800591710000569	व्यवसाय स्रोत / Business Source: 037422
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 270800 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: KOLHAPUR DIVISION Cosmos Commercial Complex, 225/B, E Ward, New Shahupuri, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416001. State Code: 27, Maharashtra GSTIN: 27AAACN9967E1Z3 Contact Number: 231 2652587 Mobile Number:	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 9000169211 नाम/ Name: Mr Anilkumar Patange Contact Number: 9822015355

ग्राहक का नाम/Customer Name: VIDYA PRATISHTHAN'S KAMALNAYAN BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BARAMATI	ग्राहक आईडी/ Customer ID: 9700931752	पैन/ PAN: AAAAV0596M
पता/ Address: VIDYANAGARI, BARAMATI DIST PUNE, City: PUNE - DISTRICT OTHERS, District: PUNE, State: MAHARASHTRA, PIN: 413133.	फोन/ Phone:	ई-मेल/ E-Mail: principal@vpkbiet.org

पॉलिसी: 08/09/2017 के 11:00 से 07/09/2019 की मध्य रात्रि तक प्रभावी /Policy Effective from 11:00 hours, on 08/09/2017 to midnight of 07/09/2019			
प्रीमियम /Premium	₹ 3,981.00	कवर नोट संख्या तथा तिथि/Cover Note Number and Date	NA
CGST	₹ 358.00	प्रस्ताव संख्या और तिथि/Proposal Number and Date	8800171031814991 Dt. 31/10/2017
SGST/UTGST	₹ 358.00		
IGST	₹ 0.00		
पुनर्प्राप्त स्टाम्प शुल्क / Recoverable Stamp Duty	₹ 0.00	रसीद संख्या और तिथि/ Receipt Number and Date	270800811710003188 Dt. 11/09/2017
कुल / Total	₹ 4,698.00	पछिली पॉलिसी संख्या तथा समाप्ती तिथि/Previous Policy Number and Expiry Date	NA
(Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight Only.)			



Location Address: VIDYANAGARI, BHIGWAN ROAD, BARAMATI,,,Pune - District Others,Pune,Maharashtra,413133.

SL. No	Coverage	Coverage Description	Sum Insured
1	Standard Cover	TOTAL 29 STUDENTS ARE COVERED FOR THE COURSE OF 1ST YEAR M. E. WITH SUM INSURED RS. 2,00,000/- EACH	₹ 58,00,000.00
	Excess:		
	Additional Information: RISK IS COVERED AS PER MENTIONED IN MAHARASHTRA STATE GOVERNMENT G.R.NO.-TEM/2011(11/2011)T.E.-4 DATED 25/8/2011 AND M.O.U. WITH DIRECTOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION,MUMBAI AGE OF EARNING PARENT UPTO 70 YRS ONLY COVERED, AS PER AMARTYA SIKSHA YOJANA POLICY. AS PER LIST ATTACHED HEREWITH		

Clauses	As per Annexure I
---------	-------------------

जसिकी गवाही में दनि/ माह /वर्ष को उपरोक्त उल्लेखित कार्यालय पते पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वधिवित अधकृत कयिा जा रहा है उसके हाथ नरिधारति कएि जाएं। यह अनुसूची, संलग्न पॉलिसी, खण्ड, पृष्ठांकन और पॉलिसी शब्दों, जो कंपनी वेबसाईट www.nationalinsuranceindia.nic.co.in पर उपलब्ध है, को एक अनुबंध के रूप में एक साथ पढा जाए तथा कोई भी शब्द या अभिव्यक्ति जिसके लएि यह वशिष्टि अर्थ पॉलिसी या अनुसूची के कसिी भी हसिसे में संलग्न कयिा गया हो, एक ही अर्थ वहन करेगा चाहे जहाँ भी उल्लेखित हो। यह आशवासन दयिा जाता है कि प्रीमियम चेक के असवीकृति के मामले में, यह दस्तावेज स्वतः प्राथमकित्ता नरिस्रि हो जाएगी। /IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized hereunto set his/ her hand at the office address mentioned above, this 31/October/2017. This schedule, the attached policy, the clauses, the endorsements and policy wordings as available in the website www.nationalinsuranceindia.nic.co.in shall be read together as one contract and any word or expression to which the specific meaning has been attached in any part of this policy or of the schedule shall bear the same meaning wherever it may appear. It is warranted that IN CASE OF DISHONOUR OF THE PREMIUM CHEQUE, THIS DOCUMENT STANDS AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED 'AB-INITIO'

नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Company Limited
CIN : U10200WB1906GOI001713

Printed and Registered by ID: 37444

पंजीकृत एवं प्रधान कार्यालय : 3 मिडिलटन स्ट्रीट, कोलकाता 700 071
Registered & Head Office : 3 Middleton Street, Kolkata 700 071
P.No. 033-22831705-06 Fax : 033-22831712
e-mail : website.administrator@nic.co.in

For any information please contact the Policy Issuing Office or visit our website at www.nationalinsuranceindia.com

Applicable to Receipts and Policies : In case of dishonour of Cheque / DD for Premium, the Policy / Receipt stands cancelled "ABINITIO".

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule - Amartya Shiksha Yojana	
Policy Number: 270800591710000569	व्यवसाय स्रोत / Business Source: 037422
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 270800 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: KOLHAPUR DIVISION Cosmos Commercial Complex, 225/B, E Ward, New Shahupuri, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416001. State Code: 27, Maharashtra GSTIN: 27AAACN9967E1Z3 Contact Number: 231 2652587 Mobile Number:	विक्रय चैनल विवरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 9000169211 नाम/ Name: Mr Anilkumar Patange Contact Number: 9822015355

इन्शुरेन्स इंडिया लिमिटेड



कृते नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स कंपनी

For and on behalf of National Insurance
Company Limited

अधिकृत हस्ताक्षरकर्ता/ Authorized
Signatory

नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Company Limited
CIN : U10200WB1906GOI001713

Printed and Registered by ID: 37444

पंजीकृत एवं प्रधान कार्यालय : 3 मिडिलटन स्ट्रीट, कोलकाता 700 071
Registered & Head Office : 3 Middleton Street, Kolkata 700 071
P. No. 033-22831705-06 Fax : 033-22831712
e-mail : website.administrator@nicoin.co.in no. 2

For any information please contact the Policy Issuing Office or visit our website at www.nationalinsuranceindia.com

Applicable to Receipts and Policies : In case of dishonour of Cheque / DD for Premium, the Policy / Receipt stands cancelled "ABINITIO".

TAX INVOICE



Trusted Since 1906

Invoice Serial No: 3077607P00000569

Details of Supplier:

National Insurance Company Limited.,
KOLHAPUR DIVISION Cosmos Commercial Complex, 225/B, E Ward, New Shahupuri, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416001
State : 27, Maharashtra
GSTIN No : 27AAACN9967E1Z3

Details Of Receiver : VIDYA PRATISHTHAN'S KAMALNAYAN BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BARAMATI

Address : VIDYANAGARI, BARAMATI DIST PUNE
City : PUNE - DISTRICT OTHERS,
District: PUNE,
State: MAHARASHTRA,
PIN: 413133.

Place Of Supply State : Maharashtra
State Code : 27
GSTIN No : NA

SAC Code	Description of Service	Total(₹)	Discount	Taxable Value(₹)	Rate	CGST Amount(₹)	SGST/UTGST Rate	SGST/UTGST Amount(₹)	IGST Rate	IGST Amount(₹)
997139	Other non-life insurance services (excluding reinsurance services)	3,981	0%	3,981	9%	358	9%	358	0%	0
TOTAL		3,981		3,981		358		358		0

Total Invoice Value (In figures) : ₹ 4,698

Total Invoice Value (In words) : Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight Only.

Amount of Tax Subject to Reverse Charge : No

E.&O.E

For and on behalf of

National Insurance Company Limited.,



[Signature]
Authorized Signatory



नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Company Limited
CIN : U10200WB1906G01001713

Printed on 02/11/2018 by ID: 37444

पंजीकृत एवं प्रधान कार्यालय : 3 मिडिलटन स्ट्रीट, कोलकाता 700 071

Registered & Head Office : 3 Middleton Street, Kolkata 700 071

P. No. 033-22831705-06 Fax : 033-22831712

e-mail : website.administrator@nigco.co.in

For any information please contact the Policy Issuing Office or visit our website at www.nationalinsuranceindia.com

Applicable to Receipts and Policies : In case of dishonour of Cheque / DD for Premium, the Policy / Receipt stands cancelled "ABINITIO".

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

AMARTYA SHIKSHA YOJANA POLICY & STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE POLICY (2017-18)

VIDYA PRATISHTHAN'S KAMALNAYAN BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY BARAMATI(PUNE) 413133

ME Admission-2017-18

Sr. No.	Roll No	YEAR	BRANCH	NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	PARENTS FULL NAME	RELATION
1	1751101	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	BHOSALE ASHWINI BALASAHEB	13-Apr-95	BHOSALE BALASAHEB ARJUN	FATHER
2	1751102	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	BHOSALE KOMAL BALASO	01-Feb-94	BHOSALE BALASO DATTU	FATHER
3	1751103	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	DEOKATE PANKAJ PANDURANG	05-Apr-95	DEOKATE PANDURANG VITTHALRAO	FATHER
4	1751104	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	GAWADE NITIN ASHOK	25-May-91	GAWADE ASHOK KASHINATH	FATHER
5	1751105	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	GAWAND JAYSHREE HARIBHAU	16-Oct-93	GAWAND HARIBHAU BABA	FATHER
6	1751107	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	KHATAL JAYSHREE MADHUKAR	29-Nov-89	KHATAL MADHUKAR KRISHNA	FATHER
7	1751108	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	KUMBHAR SANDHYA RAJENDRA	13-Feb-95	KUMBHAR RAJENDRA DATTATRAY	FATHER
8	1751109	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	KUMTHEKAR FALGUNI PUNAJI	14-Mar-96	KUMTHEKAR PUNAJI SHIVRAM	FATHER
9	1751110	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	MANKAR ASMITA RAVIDAS	05-Jul-95	MANKAR RAVIDAS SADASHIV	FATHER
10	1751111	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	NIKAM DNYANESH ANKUSH	19-Apr-95	NIKAM ANKUSH NARAYAN	FATHER
11	1751112	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SHARMA KAMALKISHOR MULCHAND	02-Mar-96	SHARMA MULCHAND SHIVBHAGWAN	FATHER
12	1751113	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SONAWANE KALYANI KIRAN	12-Oct-92	SONAWANE KIRAN NIVRUTTI	FATHER
13	1751114	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SUL PALLAVI KISAN	17-Jan-92	SUL KISAN RAMCHANDRA	FATHER
14	1751115	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SURWASE HARSHVARDHAN RAJENDRA	18-Mar-95	SURWASE RAJENDRA DATTATRAYA	FATHER
15	1751116	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SWAMI MANMATH BASWARAJ	01-Feb-91	SWAMI BASWARAJ SANMUKHAPPA	FATHER
16	1751117	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	TAWARE PRATIK PRADIP	20-May-95	TAWARE PRADIP SADASHIV	FATHER
17	1751118	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	WANKHEDE HARISH BALAJI	23-Jun-93	WANKHEDE BALAJI NARAYANRAO	FATHER
18	1751201	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	DEVAMANE PRATIK MACHANDRANATH	14-Aug-90	DEVAMANE MACHANDRANATH GOVIND	FATHER
19	1751202	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	JADHAV AKSHAY DEVIDAS	05-Dec-95	JADHAV DEVIDAS TUKARAM	FATHER
20	1751203	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	LIMBORE SAYALI SANJAY	27-Sep-94	LIMBORE SANJAY MAHADEO	FATHER
21	1751204	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	NANGARE HARSHAD SANJAY	30-Sep-94	NANGARE SANJAY SHAMRAO	FATHER
22	1751205	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	SHAH PRATHAMESH PRADEEP	11-Feb-94	SHAH PRADEEP BHAGWANDAS	FATHER
23	1751301	ME-I	Mechanical (Energy Engineering)	DHAGE PUNDALIK KAILAS	08-Dec-93	DHAGE KAILAS SAHEBRAO	FATHER
24	1751401	ME-I	Electronics (Digital Systems)	KADAM PRITAM PRAKASH	07-Mar-94	KADAM PRAKASH MAHADEV	FATHER
25	1751501	ME-I	Computer Engineering	CHAUDHAR SAMIKSHA BHARAT	05-May-96	CHAUDHAR BHARAT PANDURANG	FATHER
26	1751502	ME-I	Computer Engineering	DAHIWAL PRIYANKA SAMBHAJI	10-Oct-95	DAHIWAL SAMBHAJI AMBADAS	FATHER
27	1751503	ME-I	Computer Engineering	DEOKATE SUCHITRA BAJIRAO	13-Oct-93	DEOKATE BAJIRAO SAHEBRAO	FATHER
28	1751504	ME-I	Computer Engineering	MUTHA SHEETAL SHRENIKRAJ	05-Oct-80	MUTHA SHRENIKRAJ ROOPCHAND	FATHER
29	1751505	ME-I	Computer Engineering	PHALKE SWATI MOHAN	09-Jun-92	PHALKE MOHAN RAMCHANDRA	FATHER



नेशनल इन्शुरन्स क लि

मंडल कार्यालय

कॉसमॉस कमर्शियल कॉम्प्लेक्स

१०५ बी, ई वॉर्ड, दुसरी मंजिल

यू शाहूपुरी, कोल्हापुर - ४९६ ००*

नेशनल इन्शुरन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड

(भारतीय साधारण बीमा निगम की अनुषंगी)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ३ मिडिलटन स्ट्रीट, कलकत्ता - ७०० ०७१



National Insurance Co. Ltd.

(A Subsidiary of General Insurance Corporation of India)

Regd. Office : 3, MIDDLETON STREET, KOLKATA - 700 071.

Policy Issuing

Office :

अमर्त्या शिक्षा योजना इन्शुरन्स पॉलिसी

AMARTYA SIKSHA YOJANA INSURANCE POLICY

Whereas the Insured Proposer named in the schedule attached has made or caused to be made to NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (hereinafter called the "Company") a written proposal as per the schedule hereto (warranting the truth of the statements contained herein) which is the basis of this contract, and is deemed to be incorporated herein and has paid to the Company the Premium hereinstated for the risks herein specified occurring during the period stated in the schedule.

Now THIS POLICY WITNESSETH that, subject to terms, exclusions, definitions and conditions contained herein or endorsed or otherwise expressed hereon the company will indemnify the Insured student as hereinafter mentioned or the claimant as the case may be.

If the Insured Parent/Legal Guardian shall sustain any bodily injury resulting solely and directly from Accident, caused by external violent and visible means and if such injury shall within twelve calendar months of its occurrence be the sole and direct cause of his/her Death or Permanent Total Disablement, as defined hereinafter, the Company will indemnify the Insured Student, in respect of all covered expenses (as elaborated hereinafter) to be incurred from the date of occurrence of such Accident till the expiry date of Policy or completion of the duration of covered course whichever first occurs and such indemnity shall not exceed the Sum Insured as stated in the Policy schedule.

Death during surgical operation or within 7 days period thereafter while in the Hospital but resulting from surgical operation would be considered to be Death due to "Accident."

"Permanent Total Disablement"

Injury which shall permanently, totally and absolutely disable the Insured from engaging in any employment

Exclusions

The Company shall not be liable under this policy.

1. If the Death or Permanent Total Disablement of the Insured Parent/Legal Guardian occurs.
 - a) from intentional self-injury, suicide or attempted suicide.
 - b) due to accident whilst under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs.
 - c) due to accident, whilst racing on wheels, big game hunting, shooting, mountaineering or whilst engaged in winter sports, skiing and ice hockey.
 - d) directly or indirectly caused by insanity or venereal disease.
 - e) arising or resulting from Insured Parent/Legal Guardian committing any breach of law with criminal intent.
2. If the Death or Permanent Total Disablement occurs due to war, invasion, act of foreign enemy, hostilities (whether war be declared or not), civil war, rebellion, revolution, insurrection, mutiny, military or usurped power, seizure, capture, restraints and detentions of all kinds, prince & people of whatever nation condition or quality whatsoever.
3. If death or disablement, occurs due to ionising radiation or contamination by radioactivity from any source whatsoever or from nuclear weapons material.
4. Whilst engaging in Aviation or whilst mounting into, dismounting from or travelling in any aircraft other than as a passenger (farepaying or otherwise) in any duly licenced standard type or aircraft anywhere in the world.
5. Natural death and Death due to diseases even if contracted by accident are also specifically excluded under the policy unless the reason being solely attributed to "surgical operation" as elaborated in the face page of the policy.

No refund, however, is allowed under any circumstances if there has ever been a claim under this policy.

6. Under any circumstance the Policy would not cover more than two student children in respect of one particular Insured Parent/Legal Guardian.
7. Documents Required in the event of a claim.
 - i) Original Policy.
 - ii) Claim form duly filled in and signed.
 - iii) F.I.R./Police Report.
 - iv) Death Certificate and Post Mortem Report in case of Death of Insured Parent/Legal Guardian.
 - v) Disablement certificate in case of Permanent Total Disablement, of the Insured Parent/Legal Guardian.
 - vi) Receipts, Documents and Certificate in support of all expenses incurred and Probable expenses as covered and claimed under the Policy.
 - vii) Any other document(s) as may be deemed necessary based on the exigency.
8. If any dispute or difference shall arise as to the quantum to be paid under the Policy (liability being otherwise admitted) such difference shall independently of all other questions be referred to the decision of a sole arbitrator to be appointed in writing by the parties to or if they cannot agree upon a single arbitrator within 30 days of any party invoking arbitration the same shall be referred to a panel of three arbitrators comprising of two arbitrators, one to be appointed by each of the parties to the dispute/difference and the third arbitrator to be appointed by such two arbitrators and arbitration shall be conducted under and in accordance with the provisions of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act. 1996.

It is clearly agreed and understood that no difference or dispute shall be referable to arbitration as herein before provided, if the Company has disputed or not accepted liability under or in respect of this policy.

It is hereby expressly stipulated and declared that it shall be a condition precedent to any right of action or suit upon this policy that award by such arbitrator/arbitrators of the amount, of the loss or damage shall be first obtained.

9. It is also hereby further expressly declared and agreed that if the Company shall disclaim liability to the Insured for any claim hereunder and such claim shall not within 12 calendar months from the date of such

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

AMARTYA SHIKSHA YOJANA POLICY & STUDENT ACCIDENT INSURANCE POLICY (2017-18)

VIDYA PRATISHTHAN'S KAMALNAYAN BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY BARAMATI(PUNE) 413133

ME Admission-2017-18

Sr. No.	Roll No	YEAR	BRANCH	NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	PARENTS FULL NAME	RELATION
1	1751101	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	BHOSALE ASHWINI BALASAHEB	13-Apr-95	BHOSALE BALASAHEB ARJUN	FATHER
2	1751102	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	BHOSALE KOMAL BALASO	01-Feb-94	BHOSALE BALASO DATTU	FATHER
3	1751103	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	DEOKATE PANKAJ PANDURANG	05-Apr-95	DEOKATE PANDURANG VITTHALRAO	FATHER
4	1751104	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	GAWADE NITIN ASHOK	25-May-91	GAWADE ASHOK KASHINATH	FATHER
5	1751105	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	GAWAND JAYSHREE HARIBHAU	16-Oct-93	GAWAND HARIBHAU BABA	FATHER
6	1751107	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	KHATAL JAYSHREE MADHUKAR	29-Nov-89	KHATAL MADHUKAR KRISHNA	FATHER
7	1751108	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	KUMBHAR SANDHYA RAJENDRA	13-Feb-95	KUMBHAR RAJENDRA DATTATRAY	FATHER
8	1751109	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	KUMTHEKAR FALGUNI PUNAJI	14-Mar-96	KUMTHEKAR PUNAJI SHIVRAM	FATHER
9	1751110	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	MANKAR ASMITA RAVIDAS	05-Jul-95	MANKAR RAVIDAS SADASHIV	FATHER
10	1751111	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	NIKAM DNYANESH ANKUSH	19-Apr-95	NIKAM ANKUSH NARAYAN	FATHER
11	1751112	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SHARMA KAMALKISHOR MULCHAND	02-Mar-96	SHARMA MULCHAND SHIVBHAGWAN	FATHER
12	1751113	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SONAWANE KALYANI KIRAN	12-Oct-92	SONAWANE KIRAN NIVRUTTI	FATHER
13	1751114	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SUL PALLAVI KISAN	17-Jan-92	SUL KISAN RAMCHANDRA	FATHER
14	1751115	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SURWASE HARSHVARDHAN RAJENDRA	18-Mar-95	SURWASE RAJENDRA DATTATRAYA	FATHER
15	1751116	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	SWAMI MANMATH BASWARAJ	01-Feb-91	SWAMI BASWARAJ SANMIUKHAPPA	FATHER
16	1751117	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	TAWARE PRATIK PRADIP	20-May-95	TAWARE PRADIP SADASHIV	FATHER
17	1751118	ME-I	Civil (Structural Engineering)	WANKHEDE HARISH BALAJI	23-Jun-93	WANKHEDE BALAJI NARAYANRAO	FATHER
18	1751201	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	DEVAMANE PRATIK MACHANDRANATH	14-Aug-90	DEVAMANE MACHANDRANATH GOVIND	FATHER
19	1751202	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	JADHAV AKSHAY DEVIDAS	05-Dec-95	JADHAV DEVIDAS TUKARAM	FATHER
20	1751203	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	LIMBORE SAYALI SANJAY	27-Sep-94	LIMBORE SANJAY MAHADEO	FATHER
21	1751204	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	NANGARE HARSHAD SANJAY	30-Sep-94	NANGARE SANJAY SHAMRAO	FATHER
22	1751205	ME-I	Mechanical (Design Engineering)	SHAH PRATHAMESH PRADEEP	11-Feb-94	SHAH PRADEEP BHAGWANDAS	FATHER
23	1751301	ME-I	Mechanical (Energy Engineering)	DHAGE PUNDALIK KAILAS	08-Dec-93	DHAGE KAILAS SAHEBRAO	FATHER
24	1751401	ME-I	Electronics (Digital Systems)	KADAM PRITAM PRAKASH	07-Mar-94	KADAM PRAKASH MAHADEV	FATHER
25	1751501	ME-I	Computer Engineering	CHAUDHAR SAMIKSHA BHARAT	05-May-96	CHAUDHAR BHARAT PANDURANG	FATHER
26	1751502	ME-I	Computer Engineering	DAHIWAL PRIYANKA SAMBHAJI	10-Oct-95	DAHIWAL SAMBHAJI AMBADAS	FATHER
27	1751503	ME-I	Computer Engineering	DEOKATE SUCHITRA BAJIRAO	13-Oct-93	DEOKATE BAJIRAO SAHEBRAO	FATHER
28	1751504	ME-I	Computer Engineering	MUTHA SHEETAL SHRENIKRAJ	05-Oct-80	MUTHA SHRENIKRAJ ROOPCHAND	FATHER
29	1751505	ME-I	Computer Engineering	PHALKE SWATI MOHAN	09-Jun-92	PHALKE MOHAN RAMCHANDRA	FATHER



पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule - Group Personal Accident	
Policy Number: 27080042171000203	व्यवसाय स्रोत / Business Source: 037422
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 270800 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: KOLHAPUR DIVISION Cosmos Commercial Complex, 225/B, E Ward, New Shahupuri, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416001. State Code: 27, Maharashtra GSTIN: 27AAACN9967E1Z3 Contact Number: 231 2652587 Mobile Number:	विक्रय चैनल वविरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 9000169211 नाम/ Name: Mr Anilkumar Patange Contact Number: 9822015355

ग्राहक का नाम/Customer Name: VIDYA PRATISHTHAN'S KAMALNAYAN BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BARAMATI	ग्राहक आईडी/ Customer ID: 9700931752	पैन/ PAN: AAAAV0596M
पता/ Address: VIDYANAGARI, BARAMATI DIST PUNE, City: PUNE - DISTRICT OTHERS, District: PUNE, State: MAHARASHTRA, PIN: 413133.	फोन/ Phone:	ई-मेल/ E-Mail: principal@vpkbiet.org

पॉलिसी: 08/09/2017 के 11:00 से 07/09/2019 की मध्य रात्रि तक प्रभावी /Policy Effective from 11:00 hours, on 08/09/2017 to midnight of 07/09/2019			
प्रीमियम /Premium	₹ 1,769.00	कवर नोट संख्या तथा तिथि/Cover Note Number and Date	NA
CGST	₹ 159.00	प्रस्ताव संख्या और तिथि/Proposal Number and Date	8800171031814450 Dt. 31/10/2017
SGST/UTGST	₹ 159.00		
IGST	₹ 0.00		
पुनर्प्राप्त स्टाम्प शुल्क / Recoverable Stamp Duty	₹ 0.00	रसीद संख्या और तिथि/ Receipt Number and Date	270800811710003188 Dt. 11/09/2017
कुल / Total	₹ 2,088.00	पछिली पॉलिसी संख्या तथा समाप्ती तिथि/ Previous Policy Number and Expiry Date	NA
(Rupees Two Thousand Eighty Eight Only.)			



Location Address: VIDYANAGARI, BHIGWAN ROAD, BARAMATI, PUNE,,Pune - District Others,Pune,Maharashtra 413133.

SL. No	Coverage	Coverage Description	Sum Insured
1	Table I A	TOTAL 29 STUDENTS ARE COVERED FOR THE COURSE OF 1ST YEAR M. E. WITH SUM INSURED RS.1,00,000/- EACH	₹ 29,00,000.00
	Excess:	Additional Information: RISK IS COVERED AS PER MENTIONED IN MAHARASHTRA STATE GOVERNMENT G.R.NO.-TEM/2011(11/2011)T.E.-4 DATED 25/8/2011 AND M.O.U. WITH DIRECTOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION,MUMBAI	

Cluses	As per Annexure I
--------	-------------------

जसकी गवाही में दनि/ माह /वर्ष को उपरोक्त उल्लेखित कार्यालय पते पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वधिवित अधिकृत कयि जा रहा है उसके हाथ नरिधारति करि जाएं। यह अनुसूची, संलग्न पॉलिसी, खण्ड, पृष्ठांकन और पॉलिसी शब्दों, जो कंपनी वेबसाईट www.nationalinsuranceindia.nic.co.in पर उपलब्ध है, को एक अनुबंध के रुप में एक साथ पढा जाए तथा कोई भी शब्द या अभिव्यक्ति जिसके लरि यह वशिष्टि अर्थ पॉलिसी या अनुसूची के कसि भी हसिसे में संलग्न कयि गया हो, एक ही अर्थ वहन करेगा चाहे जहाँ भी उल्लेखित हो। यह आशवासन दयि जाता है क प्रीमियम चेक के अस्वीकृति के मामले में, यह दस्तावेज स्वतः प्राथमकता नरिस्त हो जाएगी। **IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized hereunto set his/ her hand at the office address mentioned above, this 31/October/2017. This schedule, the attached policy, the clauses, the endorsements and policy wordings as available in the website www.nationalinsuranceindia.nic.co.in shall be read together as one contract and any word or expression to which the specific meaning has been attached in any part of this policy or of the schedule shall bear the same meaning wherever it may appear. It is warranted that IN CASE OF DISHONOUR OF THE PREMIUM CHEQUE, THIS DOCUMENT STANDS AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED 'AB-INITIO'**



नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Company Limited
CIN : U10200WB1906G01001713

Printed on 20-10-17 by ID: 37444

पंजीकृत एवं प्रधान कार्यालय : 3 मिडिलटन स्ट्रीट, कोलकाता 700 071
Registered & Head Office : 3 Middleton Street, Kolkata 700 071
P.No. 033-22831705-06 Fax : 033-22831712
e-mail : website.administrator@nic.co.in

For any Information please contact the Policy Issuing Office or visit our website at www.nationalinsuranceindia.com

Applicable to Receipts and Policies : In case of dishonour of Cheque / DD for Premium, the Policy / Receipt stands cancelled "ABINITIO".

पॉलिसी अनुसूची/ Policy Schedule - Group Personal Accident	
Policy Number: 270800421710000203	व्यवसाय स्रोत / Business Source: 037422
जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office कार्यालय कोड/ Office Code: 270800 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: KOLHAPUR DIVISION Cosmos Commercial Complex, 225/B, E Ward, New Shahupuri, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416001. State Code: 27, Maharashtra GSTIN: 27AAACN9967E1Z3 Contact Number: 231 2652587 Mobile Number:	विक्रय चैनल वविरण/ Sales Channel Details कोड/ Code: 9000169211 नाम/ Name: Mr Anilkumar Patange Contact Number: 9822015355

इन्श्योरेन्सइंडियामिडिड



कृते नेशनल इन्श्योरेन्स कंपनी
For and on behalf of National Insurance
Company Limited

अधिकृत हस्तातुक्करकसा/ Authorized
Signatory



नेशनल इन्श्योरेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Company Limited
CIN : U10200WB1906GOI001713

Printed on 10/10/16 by ID: 37444

पंजीकृत एवं प्रधान कार्यालय : 3 मिडिलटन स्ट्रीट, कोलकाता 700 071
Registered & Head Office : 3 Middleton Street, Kolkata 700 071
P.No. 033-22831705-06 Fax : 033-22831712
e-mail : website.administrator@nationalinsurance.com

For any information please contact the Policy Issuing Office or visit our website at www.nationalinsuranceindia.com

Applicable to Receipts and Policies : In case of dishonour of Cheque / DD for Premium, the Policy / Receipt stands cancelled "ABINITIO".

TAX INVOICE



नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स
National Insurance

Trusted Since 1906
Invoice Date: 31/10/2017

Invoice Serial No: 3077607P00000203

Details of Supplier:

National Insurance Company Limited.,
KOLHAPUR DIVISION Cosmos Commercial Complex, 225/B, E Ward, New Shahupuri, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416001
State : 27, Maharashtra
GSTIN No : 27AAACN9967E1Z3

Details Of Receiver : VIDYA PRATISHTHAN'S KAMALNAYAN BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BARAMATI

Address : VIDYANAGARI, BARAMATI DIST PUNE
City : PUNE - DISTRICT OTHERS,
District: PUNE,
State: MAHARASHTRA,
PIN: 413133.

Place Of Supply State : Maharashtra
State Code : 27
GSTIN No : NA

SAC Code	Description of Service	Total(₹)	Discount	Taxable Value(₹)	Rate	CGST Amount(₹)	SGST/UTGST Rate	SGST/UTGST Amount(₹)	IGST Rate	IGST Amount(₹)
997139	Other non-life insurance services (excluding reinsurance services)	1,769	0%	1,769	9%	159	9%	159	0%	0
TOTAL		1,769		1,769		159		159		0

Total Invoice Value (In figures) : ₹ 2,088

Total Invoice Value (In words) : Rupees Two Thousand Eighty Eight Only.

Amount of Tax Subject to Reverse Charge : No

E.&O.E

For and on behalf of

National Insurance Company Limited.,



[Signature]
Authorized Signatory

Authorized Signatory

नेशनल इन्शुरेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड
National Insurance Company Limited
CIN : U10200WB1906GOI001713

Printed on 31/10/2017 by ID: 37444

पंजीकृत एवं प्रधान कार्यालय : 3 मिडिलटन स्ट्रीट, कोलकाता 700 071
Registered & Head Office : 3 Middleton Street, Kolkata 700 071
P. No. 033-22831705-06 Fax : 033-22831712
e-mail : website.administrator@nic.co.in Page No: 3

For any Information please contact the Policy Issuing Office or visit our website at www.nationalinsuranceindia.com

Applicable to Receipts and Policies : In case of dishonour of Cheque / DD for Premium, the Policy / Receipt stands cancelled "ABINITIO".